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Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
Calamos Focus Growth Fund
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Important Legal Information

Calamos Funds Portfolio Data as of 5/30/14 (unaudited)

This presentation is for informational purposes only and should not be substituted for fiscal quarter-end portfolio holdings filed with the SEC.
These holdings include securities and cash equivalents.

Security Name
Fidelity Prime Money Market Fund - Institutional Class
Apple, Inc.
Facebook, Inc.
Google, Inc. - Class A
Google, Inc. - Class C
MasterCard, Inc. - Class A
VMware, Inc. - Class A
Tencent Holdings, Ltd.
LinkedIn Corp. - Class A
MediaTek, Inc.
Splunk, Inc.
ServiceNow, Inc.
Chicago Bridge & Iron Company, NV
Eaton Corp., PLC
United Technologies Corp.
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
Union Pacific Corp.
Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Cerner Corp.
lllumina, Inc.
Insulet Corp.
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Medidata Solutions, Inc.
Citigroup, Inc.
Blackstone Group, LP
Franklin Resources, Inc.
JPMorgan Chase & Company
Continental Resources, Inc.
Schlumberger, Ltd.
Coca-Cola Company
Priceline Group, Inc.
PVH Corp.
Michael Kors Holdings, Ltd.
Fossil Group, Inc.
Nike, Inc. - Class B
Deckers Outdoor Corp.
Home Depot, Inc.
BorgWarner, Inc.
Starbucks Corp.

Ticker

AAPLUS
FB US
GOOGL US
GOOG US
MA US
VMW Us
700 HK
LNKD US
2454TT
SPLK US
NOW Us
CBIUS
ETN US
UTxX Us
ROK US
UNP US
GILD US
CERN US
ILMN US
PODD US
REGN US
MDSO US
cus

BX US
BEN US
JPM US
CLRUS
SLB US
KO US
PCLN US
PVH US
KORS US
FOSL US
NKE US
DECK US
HD US
BWAUS
SBUX US

Investment Type Name
Short Term Investment
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks
Common Stocks

Major Industry Name
Other
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Industrials
Industrials
Industrials
Industrials
Industrials
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Financials
Financials
Financials
Financials
Energy
Energy
Consumer Staples
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary

Issue Country Name
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
China

United States
Taiwan, Province Of Chi
United States
United States
Netherlands
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Hong Kong
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Local Currency Name

US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
Hong Kong Dollar
US Dollar
New Taiwan Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar
US Dollar

Shares/Par Value
2,491,891
8,700
57,750
3,725
3,725
25,550
19,800
122,500
9,300
83,000
26,400
18,200
31,850
31,450
18,800
11,900
7,100
28,500
41,800
11,000
32,950
3,900
28,500
38,050
50,200
26,000
23,700
14,800
18,700
23,450
1,885
18,200
22,900
20,560
23,300
17,540
16,250
18,300
12,400

Local Market Value
2,491,891
5,507,100
3,655,575
2,129,396
2,089,651
1,953,298
1,910,700

13,431,061
1,488,837
40,478,115
1,105,104
952,042
2,592,590
2,317,551
2,184,936
1,440,852
1,414,817
2,314,485
2,259,290
1,740,750
1,206,959
1,197,144
1,102,095
1,810,039
1,560,216
1,435,460
1,317,009
2,077,328
1,945,548
959,340
2,410,218
2,395,666
2,161,302
2,153,866
1,792,003
1,355,667
1,303,738
1,150,887
908,176

Base Market Value
2,491,891
5,507,100
3,655,575
2,129,396
2,089,651
1,953,298
1,910,700
1,732,381
1,488,837
1,349,923
1,105,104

952,042
2,592,590
2,317,551
2,184,936
1,440,852
1,414,817
2,314,485
2,259,290
1,740,750
1,206,959
1,197,144
1,102,095
1,810,039
1,560,216
1,435,460
1,317,009
2,077,328
1,945,548

959,340
2,410,218
2,395,666
2,161,302
2,153,866
1,792,003
1,355,667
1,303,738
1,150,887

908,176

Percent of
Investments
3.42%
7.56%
5.02%
2.92%
2.87%
2.68%
2.62%
2.38%
2.04%
1.85%
1.52%
131%
3.56%
3.18%
3.00%
1.98%
1.94%
3.18%
3.10%
2.39%
1.66%
1.64%
1.51%
2.48%
2.14%
1.97%
1.81%
2.85%
2.67%
1.32%
3.31%
3.29%
2.97%
2.96%
2.46%
1.86%
1.79%
1.58%
1.25%

Interest
Rate
0.061%

Maturity Date
12/31/30

The portfolio data is “as of” the date indicated and may not represent current or future portfolio composition. Portfolio holdings are subject to change daily without notice. Includes cash and cash equivalents and excludes forwards, futures, and swaps. Unlike the fund’s regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) requirements and are unaudited.

Therefore, this information may differ from that information contained in the annual and semi-annual reports to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR or Form N-Q. This information does not constitute a recommendation or offer for a particular security, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.
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