Calamos Funds Portfolio Data as of 5/30/14 (unaudited)

This presentation is for informational purposes only and should not be substituted for fiscal quarter-end portfolio holdings filed with the SEC.

These holdings include securities and cash equivalents.

											Percent of	Interest
Date OF (20) (4.4	Fund Name	Security Name	Ticker	Investment Type Name	Major Industry Name Other	Issue Country Name	Local Currency Name	Shares/Par Value	Local Market Value	Base Market Value	Investments	Rate Maturity Date
05/30/14 05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Fidelity Prime Money Market Fund - Institutional Class Apple, Inc.	AAPL US	Short Term Investment Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	2,491,891 8,700	2,491,891 5,507,100	2,491,891 5,507,100	3.42% 7.56%	0.061% 12/31/30
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Facebook, Inc.	FB US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	57,750	3,655,575	3,655,575	7.36% 5.02%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Google, Inc Class A	GOOGL US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	3,725	2,129,396	2,129,396	2.92%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Google, Inc Class A Google, Inc Class C	GOOGL US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	3,725	2,129,396	2,129,396	2.92%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	MasterCard, Inc Class A	MA US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	25,550	1,953,298	1,953,298	2.68%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	VMware. Inc Class A	VMW US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	19.800	1,910,700	1,910,700	2.62%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Tencent Holdings, Ltd.	700 HK	Common Stocks	Information Technology	China	Hong Kong Dollar	122,500	13,431,061	1,732,381	2.02%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Linkedin Corp Class A	LNKD US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	9,300	1,488,837	1,488,837	2.38%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund		2454 TT	Common Stocks	Information Technology	Taiwan, Province Of C		83,000		1,349,923	1.85%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	MediaTek, Inc. Splunk. Inc.	SPLK US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	26,400	40,478,115 1.105.104	1,349,923	1.52%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	ServiceNow. Inc.	NOW US	Common Stocks	Information Technology	United States	US Dollar	18,200	952,042	952,042	1.32%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Chicago Bridge & Iron Company, NV	CBI US	Common Stocks		Netherlands	US Dollar	31,850	2,592,590	2,592,590	3.56%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund			Common Stocks	Industrials Industrials	United States	US Dollar	31,450		2,392,590	3.36%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Eaton Corp., PLC United Technologies Corp.	ETN US UTX US	Common Stocks	Industrials	United States	US Dollar	18,800	2,317,551 2,184,936	2,317,551	3.18%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Rockwell Automation, Inc.	ROK US	Common Stocks	Industrials	United States	US Dollar	11,900	1,440,852	1.440.852	1.98%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Union Pacific Corp.	UNP US	Common Stocks	Industrials	United States	US Dollar	7,100	1,440,852	1,440,852	1.98%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Union Pacific Corp. Gilead Sciences, Inc.	GILD US	Common Stocks Common Stocks	Health Care	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	7,100 28,500		, ,-	1.94% 3.18%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Cerner Corp.	CERN US	Common Stocks	Health Care	United States	US Dollar	41,800	2,314,485 2,259,290	2,314,485 2,259,290	3.10%	
											2.39%	
05/30/14 05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Illumina, Inc. Insulet Corp.	ILMN US PODD US	Common Stocks Common Stocks	Health Care Health Care	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	11,000 32,950	1,740,750 1,206,959	1,740,750 1,206,959	2.39% 1.66%	
, ,	Calamos Focus Growth Fund			Common Stocks		United States		32,950				
05/30/14		Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	REGN US		Health Care		US Dollar		1,197,144	1,197,144	1.64%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Medidata Solutions, Inc.	MDSO US	Common Stocks	Health Care	United States	US Dollar	28,500	1,102,095	1,102,095	1.51% 2.48%	
05/30/14 05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Citigroup, Inc.	C US BX US	Common Stocks Common Stocks	Financials Financials	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	38,050 50,200	1,810,039 1,560,216	1,810,039 1,560,216	2.48%	
		Blackstone Group, LP										
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Franklin Resources, Inc.	BEN US	Common Stocks	Financials	United States	US Dollar	26,000	1,435,460	1,435,460	1.97%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	JPMorgan Chase & Company Continental Resources. Inc.	JPM US CLR US	Common Stocks Common Stocks	Financials	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	23,700	1,317,009 2,077,328	1,317,009 2,077,328	1.81% 2.85%	
05/30/14 05/30/14					Energy			14,800			2.85%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Schlumberger, Ltd.	SLB US	Common Stocks	Energy	United States	US Dollar US Dollar	18,700	1,945,548	1,945,548	1.32%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Coca-Cola Company	KO US PCLN US	Common Stocks Common Stocks	Consumer Staples Consumer Discretionary	United States United States	US Dollar US Dollar	23,450 1.885	959,340	959,340 2,410,218	3.31%	
,,		Priceline Group, Inc.						,	2,410,218			
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	PVH Corp.	PVH US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	18,200	2,395,666	2,395,666	3.29%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Michael Kors Holdings, Ltd.	KORS US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	Hong Kong	US Dollar	22,900	2,161,302	2,161,302	2.97%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Fossil Group, Inc.	FOSL US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	20,560	2,153,866	2,153,866	2.96%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Nike, Inc Class B	NKE US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	23,300	1,792,003	1,792,003	2.46%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Deckers Outdoor Corp.	DECK US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	17,540	1,355,667	1,355,667	1.86%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Home Depot, Inc.	HD US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	16,250	1,303,738	1,303,738	1.79%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	BorgWarner, Inc.	BWA US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	18,300	1,150,887	1,150,887	1.58%	
05/30/14	Calamos Focus Growth Fund	Starbucks Corp.	SBUX US	Common Stocks	Consumer Discretionary	United States	US Dollar	12,400	908,176	908,176	1.25%	

## Important Legal Information

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and may not represent current or future portfolio composition. Portfolio holdings are subject to change daily without notice. Includes cash and cash equivalents and excludes forwards, futures, and swaps. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) requirements and are unaudited.

Therefore, this information may differ from that information does not constitute a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.